
Updated 11/2018

Date Submitted:  June 27, 2024

Meeting Type
  Regular Meeting
  Special Meeting/Workshop

Meeting Date:  July 8, 2024

Agenda Placement  Code
  Public Hearing PH
  Executive Session ES
  Recognition R
  Program Spotlight PS
  Community Input CI

Agenda Placement  Code
  Administrative Report AR
  Consent Agenda CA
  Action Item AI
  Information/Discussion ID

District Strategies (Check all that apply):
  We will foster a safe and nurturing environment.
  We will design and implement learning experiences that inspire student achievement, agency and growth.
  We will cultivate social and emotional capacity and a commitment to service before self.
  We will expand the organization’s capacity to accomplish our strategic intent.
  We will ensure our community, parents, staff and students exercise shared ownership of our mission.

Subject:
Consider Approval of an Amendment to the 2021 - 2024 Interlocal Governmental Agreement with Galveston 
County for the School Liaison Officer Program

Background:
The current 3-year interlocal agreement for the School Liaison Officer Program expires on July 28, 2024, but 
due to the upcoming election of a new Sheriff, Galveston County has requested that we extend the current 
agreement through July 28, 2025.  A new 3-year agreement will be negotiated at that time.  This amendment 
also includes the addition of an officer that will work an overnight shift to patrol the district and respond to alarm 
calls.  Currently our existing campus SLOs are responding to these calls, but the volume and requency of the 
calls is hindering their ability to adequately support their campuses during the day. The cost of the additional 
officer will be funded primarily through savings captured by "loaning" SLOs back to the county on non-school 
days for other divisions such as Patrol, Jail, and Bailiff.

Fiscal Impact Statement

Cost:  $0.00
 Recurring
 One-Time

Funding Source:
  General Fund
  Grant Fund  SAFE Grant 

(Cycle 2)
  Other Funds (specify)

  

Fiscal Year:  2023 / 2024
Amendment Required:  N/A

  Bond Funds (program year):  N/A

Superintendent’s Recommendation:
It is the recommendation of the Superintendent to approve an amendment to the 2021 - 2024 Interlocal 
Governmental Agreement with Galveston County for the School Liaison Officer Program.

Department Submitting Form:  Safe and Secure

Cabinet Member’s Approval:  Paul Miller

Board of Trustees
Agenda Item Information Form


